TERMS OF SALE: Ten {(10) percent cash or cashier's check at time of Sale, balance
in cash or certified check within eioht (8} days after Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANIS will take notice that a Schedule of Distrib-
ution will be filed within thirty (30} days after the Sale and the Distribution will
be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days of posting of Distribution List,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Bankers Trust Company vs Frank A.
[anneillo and Lynne 0. lannei!io.

SALD PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY:

Attorney for Plaintiff: _ Harry A. Roadarmel Jr,
Richard F. STERN, ESQ. Sheriff of Colum bia County



Law OFFICES

STERN AND STERCHO

G130 THZ PAVILIOMN

JENKINTOWN, P&_1S0O46

RICHARD F. STERM . . .
CLEMNA W. STERCHO (215 572-8r11 . FaAX NO.(215) B72- 5025

March 25, 1997

RE: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
VS: FRANK ANTHONY TANEILLO AND LYNN JANNEILLO
C.C.P. COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 820 CD 1996

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above captioned matter which was exposed to sheriff’s sale on March 20,
1997, enclosed please find check in the amount of $5,260.14 which is the amount necessary to
settle with the sheriff. Please prepare the sheriff’s deed in the name of Bankers Trust Company,
have same recorded and returned to our office. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,
/é// ) //,/ F (f,/ /,";{\ -
TCHARD F. STERN
RFS/he
Enclosures

cc: Dale Koch/Altegra



COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYIVAMIA
DEFARTMEMT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280602
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0602

MLl 3 Lae LN

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Peid

’\

Book Num

STATEMENT OF VALUE

l'JEI'

LS

Page Nom

bar

S

See Reverse for Instructions

Bole Racardnd 4 _ l _ Ci «—l

Compiete eoch section and file in duplicale
is withoul consideralion, or by gifi, or (3}

with Recorder of Deeds whan
a tox exemption is cloimed. A Statement of Value is not required

(1) the full valuefconsideration is not s

at forth in the dead, (2] when the deed
if the transfer is whofly exempt from tax

based on: (1) fomily relqhonshlp or [2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach addifional sheet(s].

- CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries thay be dirdeted to the following persor: 5 2t iis:

Narno Talephone Number:
Harry A, RoadarmeT Jr. , Columbia Co. Sheriff AreaCode{ 717 | 389-5622
“Streel Address City Slate Zip Cade B
P.0. Box 380, W. Main St., B1oomsburq, PA 17815 —
TRANSFER DA'A o : Bl Dole of Acceplance of Docoment
Grnnlor[s}ﬂ.ﬁssor['.] Grantes(s)flesseels) T
Frank A. & Lynne 0. Ianneillo Banker's Trust Co.
Straal Address - ' " Sweet Address
R.R.3, Box 83 116 Allteaheny Center
City ’ Slale Zip Code [ City o Stale T Tip Cade T

Orangevﬂ}e, PA 17859
C._ - PROPERTY LOCATION

Streal Address

P1tt5bur h Pi\ ]521/_‘ 5356

i Clly, Tcwnshup, Borough

Twp. Rt. 551, R.R.Z, Box 83 Orange Township
Counly School Distrial Tax Parcal Number B
Co‘iumbia

Centra] Co]unbm Schoo] D1st L 27-01-8-2

D .  VALUATION DAIA

1. Actval Cosh Cansideration

2 0|her Consideruhnn 1. Tolal Consiclerion B

$6160.14 + 0 = $6160.14
4. County Assessad Value 15, Common Level Ratio Factor A 4. Fair Marke! Value B
$38.183.00

| x2.49
E  EXEMPTION DATA:~ ..~ & o~

lo. Amounl of Exemplion Claimed

100%

1b. Parcenfqe of Interest Convayed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exempfion Claimed

D Will or infestate succession _

[Mame of Dacedern) {Estate Fila Humber]

D Transfar to ladustrial Development Agency.

)
(]

Transfer to agent or straw parly. {Attach copy of agencyfstraw party ogreemenl).

Transfer between principal and agent, [Attoch copy of agencyfstrow trust agreement). Tox poid prior deed §

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and [nstrumentalilies by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

iAttach copy of resolution).
f
Transfer from mortgagor 1o a halder of a mortgoge in defauir. Moriga Book Number /8 f -+ Poge Number

[g_dx_z,;()qua e KOO KLLALS @Lcu:ué Co ur A8 ‘/g -C‘ d’”yé
Corredive deed (Attach capy of the prior deed).

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles).

DDoOUO®E O

Other [Please explain exemplion claimed, if other thon lised above) _ _

Under penulhas of law, | declare that | have examined this S1uiamen|‘ including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

ond belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corres n!:r R"po“. ﬁ\}% o (x,\,‘\;b&&-! d\ Date

 Harry A. Readarme Jr., ) iumb1a Co. riff | MARCH 371, 1997 ]
{SEE REVERSE]

e Ll

TN ne v



REAl. ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

A I YT IR I ¥ &_VS__:Y-{‘..-?‘-%M‘:-:; b x{ Wt L vy BT
No. Yk T kLD NO. S0 ThJ.b. DATE OF SALEM AT rivE oF sae |00
DOCKET AND RETURN S T
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE T
LEVY (PER PARCEL) iR
MALILING COSTS R
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES R
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) __ {élf;m_
MILEAGE S L
PUSTING HANDBILLS Y=
CRYING?ALJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) e
SHERIFF'S DEED S
TRANSFER TAX FORM e
DISTRIBUTION FORM -
OTHER o o T
L 4
TUTAL ........................ $_ - :
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ .
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES . & - = S
TOTAL. e oo /
PROTHONUTARY {NOTARY) § J6 .60
RECORDER OF DEEDS T
OTHER e
(501 a3
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19§
SCHUOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $ )
DELINQUENT TAXES, 1974:¢, T97 . - §74 7
TUTAL . e B G o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER-~MUNICIPAL 19 S
WATER--MUNICIPAL 1y $ o
TOTAL . e e eeeeeeee R

o,

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE |REASURER (TRAININGﬁEEE)

TOTAL...... S T T 3 s

MISCELLANEQUS 3 o
TOIAL e ee e e e
TOTAL COSTS (OPEN RID).......




SUERIFF'S SALE REAL ESIATE
o LIHAL COST SHEET

O 1)w-“}”5 | ..

DATE OF SALE: %2~ ¢ 37 T

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSES ) §
POUNDAGE 2% B1D PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BIU PRICE 4
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDTD 10 PURGHASE v L0

PURCHASER(S)

ADORESS @

HAME(S) OM DETD:

PURCHASER(S ) STGHATURE (5}

AMOUNT RECEIVED Y SHERITE FROM PHRCHASER(S)
101AL Ly LAV
LESS ULPDSIT 5 X00,70
DOWN PAYHENT §

AMOUNT DUE [N |
EIGHT DATS b



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 35

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant peing duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on February 27, March 6. 10 19 97 | exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

o Tl f.m.c;ﬁp.f, .
Sworn and subscribed to before me this. \E,\:%y of. \'\.(){5&\% ........... 19(Ej .

. u . Cz C:._C;;‘“‘“% .........

{Notary Public)

My Commission Expires
i

" .‘:"p__ ’\SI* ot

“Coi
Andmnow,..........o. o o e 19 0o . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto$ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

ary & 11437
Date February © 097

r

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

-

fanneilio, Frank AL & Lynne 0.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

2,69 Ac,

Township
& s NS Fate DA ! ‘ 3 .
PARCEL NUMBERQ'I Mth ‘-]”-, f}2 ‘ﬂ;jn IN :}raan. IW[J. BOI’Ough
City

YEAR TOTAL

1994 ¢ 1,767.45

1995 §1,407 .49

1296 £ o1,711.04

bigi 5 500
TOTAL § OALAG5.97

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

March/Anri) a7

This is to certify that, according te our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1896

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: ’ o
Columbia County Sheriff

/’) 0> COLUMBIA CQUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
I

FEE - $5.00( rz IE;BC;;ffE%

Per Parcel
ol
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Law OFFICES
STERN AND STERCHOQO

4icd THE FAVILIDOMN

JENKINTOWN, PA. D048

RISHARD F. STERN —
CLEMNA W, STERCHD (ZIBY B2 -8Bl FAX MS. (2/5) G72-5S0EE

February 7, 1997

RE: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
VS: FRANK AND LYNNE JANNEILLO
C.C.F. COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 820 CD 1956

Prothonotary’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0.Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Certificate of Service in connection with the above captioned matter,
Kindly file the original of record, time-stamp the extra copy that is enclosed and return it to our
office in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.,

Sincerely,

e

RICHARD F. STERN,
RFS/he
Enclosures
cc: Dale Koch/Altegra/
Sheriff’s Office «



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. TANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, RICHARD F. STERN, ESQUIRE, hereby certify that notice of sheriff’s sale scheduled
for MARCH 20, 1997 was sent to the defendants by certified mail, return receipt requested on
February 7, 1997.

I, further certify that notice of said sale was mailed to the lienholder by regular, first-
class postage prepaid mail on February 7, 1997 as evidenced by copy of certificate of mailing
attached.

STERN AND STERCHO
o (- Heate
BY: Ny AEZE57/

RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorney for Plaintiff

2771797



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

L.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS, : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLQO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO NO. 4 of 1997 E.D.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Frank A. Ianneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859
Lynne O. ITanneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859

Your real estate at RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on  Mayrch 20 1997 at 10:00AM., in the Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of $58,243.74 obtained by Bankers Trust
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Stern and Stercho the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To fine out how much you must pay, you may call
Stern and Hendler, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT BAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YQU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



LL THAT CERTAIN lot of land.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows.
10 Wit:

BEGINNING at 2 "PE" nail set in the centerline of Township Rouwe No. 551 leading from
Fennsvlvania State Route No. 4037 to Township Route No. 570, said nail being 84.00 fesr distant
or a course runhing Notth 84 degrees 26 minutes 035 seconds West from a "PE" Natl ar the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 (being other jands of Frank and Lynne lanneilio and Joseph and
Sarah Cadorette; thence along and through other lands of said lanneilio and Cadorette, Grantoers
herein {of which this was formerly a part) South 04 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Wes: 443 (0 fee
wa rebar set; thence along and through the same Nonth 8¢ degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Wes:
385.55 feet to a "PK" Nail set in the centerline of the aforementioned Tewnship Route No, 551
:hcnc: along the centerline of said Township Route No. 331 the following courses and distances:
MNorth 03 degress 44 minutes 45 seconds East 274,52 feel to a point; Nomh 03 degrees 10 minutes
20 seconds East 127,80 feet to 2 poini: North 34 degrees 11 minutes 05 seconds East 44,17 fee: 1o 8
point; North 85 degreas 37 minutes 35 seconds East 61.68 feel to a point: South §4 degrees 47
minutes 53 seconds East 172,15 feet to a peint; South 84 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds East
118.11 feer 10 @ point; and South 84 degrezs 25 minutes 03 seconds East 19,32 feet 1o the place of
peginning.

CONTAINING 4.000 Acres of land in all.

The above described parcel of land being subject 10 the Southerly anc Easierly one-half of the right-
of-way of Township Route No. 551,

The above described parcei of land being designated as Lot No. ¢ and being mare fully shown on a
raft preparec by Drumheller Surveving dated July 18, 1988,

AND BEING more particulariv described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or irzc: of land,

SITUCATED in Orznge Township. Columbiz County, Pennsvivania. being beunded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar szt on the Southeriy richt-of-wav line of Tounuhlp Route No. 355, said
rzbar ser being a corner of Lot No. 4@ thence ruaning along Lot No. 4, Scuth 0£ dzgrees 00 minuies
00 seconds West, 226,38 feet 10 a rebar sei: thence running aleng Lor \o 6, North 86 degress 00

=
minuies 21 seconds West, 375.03 feat 10 2 rebar set on the Easteriv right-of-way line of Township
Roate No. 551, thence runmng along ihe Eastetiv right-of-way line of Township Roure No. 33
Nerth 03 degress 44 minutes 45 seconds East, 274,67 feet to a point; thence coafinuing along the
same, Nerth 03 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds East, 12357 feet to a poinc: thence continuing along
the same, Norih: 33 dezrees 19 minutes 48 seconds Eas:, 26.36 feet to a point; thence continuing
along the Southerly right-of-way line of Townsiup Route No. $51. North 80 degrees 235 minutes L7
seconds East, 57.38 feet wo a point: thence conrinuing along the same, South &4 degrees 4% minutes
37 seconds East, 169.37 feet 1o 2 ponr thence continuing along the same. South 84 degreszs 03
riinutes 23 seconds East, 118.06 fee: 10 @ point; thence cordinuing aleng the same, South 84 degrees
20 minutes 40 seconds East, 20.03 fe=t to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3.6932 acres of land and peing more fully shown as Lot No. 5 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed Subdivision of Properzy of Sarah 1. and Joseph J. Cadoretie and
Frank and Lynn lanneilio” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Asscciates, Inc., dated February 16,
1993,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Frank lanneille and Lynne lanneillo. his wife by
Dead from Frank lanneillo and Lynne lanneillo, his wife and Joseph Cadorene and Sarah Caderaue,
his wife dated §1/26/84 recorded 9/27/94 in Deed Book 380 Page £37.

TMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
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Form PBC-5

WRIT COF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

. BANKERS TRUST COMPANY . . ... . . ., No....... 820 CD, 1996 . . . ... Term, 19........
""""""""""" vs y’ED/C/‘E/
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(FRANK 8. IANNEILLO AND . . .. ... . (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - CIVIL ACTION LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

(1) You are directed to lew upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest theretn; (Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

(Specifically describe property)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

and to notify the Gamishee(s) that
{3} an attachment has been issued;

(b) the gamnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from dehvenng any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof. .

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named garnishee(s), vou are dlrected to noufy hirn that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated,

Amount due $58,243.74 ..

Interest from 1/16/97 at .the, per..
diem rate of $21.22 until Judgment

lsA%tyldcln full

Total

Plus costs

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Colymbia County, Penna.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land.

SITUATE ir Orange T rownsiup, Columbia County, Pennsvlvania. dounded znd descrived as foliows
10 wit;

BEGINNING st 2 "PK" naii set in the centerline of Township Route No, 231 leading from
Pernsylvania State Route No. 4037 10 Township Routs No. 370, said nail being 34.00 fesr distanc
On 2 Course running North 83 degress 28 minucas (5 seconds Wes: fram 2 "PE” Nail ar <he
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 {being other \ands of Frank and Lvnne [anasi!o and Jose h and
Sarah Caderene: thence along and through other jands of said lanneillo and Caderete. Grantors
heremn (of which this was formeriyv a part) Soutr 04 degrezs 00 minutes 00 seconds West 443,00 fest
10 @ rebar sen thencs ajong and through the same Nerth 8¢ degress 00 minutes 00 seconds We

389.5% feetto a "PK" Nail ser in the centerline of ihe aforementioned Townshi r Route No. I3
dience aiong the canterlive of said Township Route No. 331 the following courses and ¢istances:

North (3 degress 44 minutes 25 seccnds East 274,32 feet 10 a point; North 02 degreas 10 munutes
20 seconds Zasi 127,80 feer 1w 3 poinc: Nomh 34 degrees 11 munutes 03 seconds East 4217 feet 1o a
poini: Nortn 83 degrees 37 minutes 35 secands East 61.68 fest 10 a point: South 84 degrees 47
minuees 23 seconds Kast 172,13 fes 10 3 point; South 3& degrezes 03 minutes 30 seconds East
_.8.-1 fe2t tc 2 point and Scuth 84 desress 28 minutes 0F seconds East 1932 fest 1 the

R

=18

Sy

niacs o
beginaing.

CONTAINING 4.000 Acres of land io all.

The above descrived parcel of land being subiec: 10 the Southeriy and Easterly one-hzlf of the right-
of-way of Township Routz No. 331.
The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot No. 4 and being more fuily shovwn on a
draft prepared by Drumheiler Surveving dated July 18, 1988,

ANT BEING more pariicuiacly described as foljows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.

SITUATED in Orange Township. Columbia County, Pennsyvivania. being bounded and descrined as
fallows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the Somhs*i\ 1ght-of-way line of Township Route Ne. 531, said
rztar set heing a comar of Lat No. 4 thence munaing along Lot No. 4, S outn 04 dagress OC minuigs
(G seconds West, 226 38 f221 (o a rebar sew thencs running alons Lat No. 6, Nokh 86 de crees 00
mimutes 21 seconds West, 373,03 feet 1o 2 rebar set on the Easterlv rigat- -of-way line of Township
ROL&E" No. 171, thence runmung azlong the Easterly right-of-way line of Townshin Routs No. 351,
North 03 degress 24 minutes 45 seconds East, 274 .67 fest 10 a peing thence co ntineing zleng the
same. North 03 degrees 10 minuies 20 szconds East, 123.57 fest 0 2 : peinw thence coninuing zlong

123 ance
the same, North 33 ds gress 19 mimutes 48 seconds Easz. 26,34 feer 10 a point; thence continuing
along the Southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No. 531, Norik 80 degrees 23 minutes 17
seconds Zast. 3733 fest 1o 2 potn thence continuing aleng the same. South 8% ée=eress 45 minuies
37 seconds East, 166,37 fest (0 2 point; thence continuing along the same, Souts 83 degress 03
minutes 23 seconcs Fast, 115.06 fee: to 2 peinn thenes cominuing along the same, South 82 d damress
26 munues 20 seconds Easi, 2C.03 feet to the placs of beginnine.

CONTAINING 2.6932 acres of land and being more fullv shown as Lon No. I orosurvey

*"'visim plar entitled: "Propesed Subdivision of Properny of Sarah 1. and Joseph J. Cadorews and
rank and Lynr lanneillo” as prapared by Ted L. Oman and Associaes, Inc.. dared Februamy 16,
0%

'r1 ‘4

TaX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED [N Frank lanneille and Lynne Ianneiile, his wife by
Deed from Frawk lanneille and Lynne lanmneilio, his wife and Joseph Cadoreas and Sarah Cadorelg,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 6/27/94 in Dead Book 530 Page 437.

IMPROVED with a single familv dwelling, which has the address of
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania



BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A, JANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. JANNEILLO

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically
of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly. |

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing, (2) deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may losc some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERENCE SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186, HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE CONTINUED

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

® NV R WwoN

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vvs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(2) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i1) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: ____ incash; __ in kind (specify
property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposits in the amount of $ ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

y

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE:

(DEFENDANT)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a
garnishee any person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the
defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal
property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be
named in the note.



HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JK.

SHILRITE OQF ¢ Ul lJMUI;\ COUNTY
o COVRT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 340 2 HOUK PR
AT AREaL L BLUCMMIURG, A 17515 V171 Pt

JW THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ot COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMOMMWEALT
U PLENMA,

liehard F. Sterm, E5 Banlers Trust Co.

STERN & STERCHO Vs -
420 Banjamin Fox Pavilion Fpank A. & Lyrme O, Tanneilio
Jenkinsbown, P4 19046 WIGT OF FRECUTLON 4 ofF 1087

(MURTGAGL FORECLOSURE) 820 of 1896
POSTING O PROPERTY

O VEB 11, 1997at 1550 howrs  FOSTCO A COPY OF TIE SHERIVT'S SALL BILL

Ui THE PRUPERTY OF_Fpank A. & Tymne O, fopneillo, R.F.3, Bow 83, Orangeville, PA 17850

3}

COLUMBTA COUNTY , PEMNSYLVAMTA. SALD POSTING PURIGRMED BY COLUMBLA COUNTY GEPUTY

SHLWIEE mimothy €. Chamberlain

50 ANSHERS

[ { ’A@'-/é

DEPUTY SHENT:

A _. /\5\(
&B‘JWL&QER \ﬁ. an 1;/

Sworn el subseribed beloroe e

IMISEE Lath i o
February o lYagr

,'/_Sicu\_(_ od { €A

Sarith J. Hower




ROADARN

0o W
el

J‘fr

HARRY AL

L

" _(
ur_a\

PEANYY ;'v‘,]‘jﬂ\‘l—\—

NI IRIHTE
ST TouNT -,
BLEICIN GG,

IIII}NI

“"_J JG.{Z

Q.
[VaY

bDale: ___January 31, 199?_

Yol _ Office of F.A.I.R

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. Box 8016
- Harrisburg, PA 17105

fte:_Bankers Trust Company R
IV q___ﬁ}_»___“___________”uf'___j_‘:?_g_?: [.1) iy B _&_329
Dear Sir:

Enclosed 15 a holice of

clatms againgt Uhig properly, nolify Lhis

Please feel free Lo conlacl e

M UGG g ShoriTrrt

15l

-

WL any questions YOU Iy b

3
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WE CQLUMIA COUNTY
T RN T
1A

S IR T]
GO TN o

Salo, Hoyou vy

ANy

uilicy _Il'li’l[ﬁl ATELY .

\V{L‘. -
Respectiul by,

N Voad

Harry A
sherirf

Roadarmel, g,
30 Columbig County




HARRY A.i«)Afxaumuﬂq}R.

SHERINE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURD HOWUST - Po oG BOX 300
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015

LRIV
[FA7) 35022

ot FEB 11, 1997

TULICUIR Froeatar
(FI7) 708 totnn

RE: Sheriflf's sale Advertising Dates

Banker's Trust Co. Wi H’ank_& I___g_/nr_]e Ignneﬂlo
Mo. 4ol 1997 o b, 820_of 1996 g

Doear Sir:

Please advertise the onclosed SHFRLER SALES on the Fol Lawing dibens

Lit weol FEB 2/, 1997 SALE DATE MAR 20, 1997 at 1000

2l x«reok____[r]ﬁ_R 6 199?

Srd \x-'{?(;‘.|{"___l\_1_AB_ B 3, 1 997

Feel free to contact ne il vou have any quescions .

e ,m([LHIJ W

\Q&Uk» r\@*«nﬁ\ekuuwij }W

B !v;k[{:, whame!l, T,
Sheritf

s



HARRY Ac ROADARMLEL, JR.
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SHERITE OF COLUMBLIA COUNTY

PR COLEE HIOUSL - In O, hux diig ST e
R PIR RN T AL BLOGMLLYURG, A 1015 17 Tt
389-50622
ate:  January 3t, o7 -
tol _Robert Edwards S
~RR#£2 Box 38-C
—Qrangeville, PA 17859
{¢:Bankers Trust Company s, Frank and Lynne lanneillo

Mo ___E_ _________ _uJ'___.:f_g_S:’_? il i P _8_20 ot 1996 Ji

Dear Sir:

bnclosed 05 a0 nolice TH !

S amnlng Shoriffy sale, 10 you Lave any

clatms againsl his properiy, snobli

Please feel rree Lo Conlact me wilh any QUCSLIONS you may Nave.

despectliully,

Harry A Roadarme !, Jr.
Sheriff of Coluinbig Counly



HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JK.

& ,
SHERITE OF COLUNMBIA COUNTY
YIRS CATURE JIQURL = I O, X Jug SUTHL
LTy RN BLORRMGHUIRG, A 1y LA et
389-5627 '

Dule: January 31, 1992

Tue: Continental Bank

510 Pennsylvania Ave
_Fort wash1nqt0n,_PA 19034

Re: Bankers Trust Company ys,.  Frank and Ly””e lanneillo

Ho: 4 or 1997 Ho: 820 or_ 1996,
Dear Sir:

Enclowed is a nulice gl an Upuaatiog Sheri (s Salg, [y y(m have any
clatms againl Lvts prope Ly, nobily Lhils orlico IR IATELY

Please feel free Lo conlact we Wl Lh any questions you ey have.,

]\L“]JLCI UH\‘

\\ @Mwﬂo
tlarry nk Roadsrme !, Jr.
Shoeriffor (U]Hlli)[u Countly



= DALY ROADANMLL, i
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) l'FIiJu'H_ . MU g -, Vo
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S9-562
Dale: _dJanuary 51 1997

‘o1 Commonwealth of Pennsy7van1a
1400 Spring Garden Street
Phj1ade1ph1a, PA 79130

‘i Bankers Trust Company *

B .__U| ]99? i)

IRV 820

Encluned 1y 5 nolice o BTG Sl e

pobadlo

- \ . Sty Do 4 ' o1 [ H .
Cledms acain, i IR IR INVITIE SRR A O A N e

Pipv e e [ , .
Please teel free o ) L A N N TRy

s

[iuny

Respealie

Futl

HIVEON PR

S e

[T N B TIIT

;. Frank and Lynne lanncillo

e

1 \‘.r

\S Vﬂm&c me&b 3

NYNITETRITE

1
o,

Colombiy

\,Ull.i\,_‘;,-'



FARIY A !{O}\Dx\‘{hf‘nlfl., Ji.
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SHLIMEE OF COLUMBIA CUOUNTY

IR VAJLHRE JICHINE = 10 Ol MUK ug
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i
u:r) 2‘,_)

"5}
”ﬁha

SRR e
A VR

bale: _ vanuary 31, 1997

fu:
- Atty. Stephen Brandwene
- Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4th & Walput St.
" Harrisburg, PA 17120
Re:  Bankers _Trust Company “H_”_“yui_%frank anq“Lynne lanneillo
HL’J:__'__f-}___q_____‘__ul'____] ?87_ LD Ho: _‘::12}]__ I _1?96_ o J
Dear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a BOLICe ot Wpcakimg Sherifits Sale. 1y jfuu Bave auy

clalms againsl Uhis Properiy s nolily hs ofice MM LAY .
Plcase reel Iree Lo Conlecl e will any (questions FOU Iy Nave,

Respecliully,

I lw.\ouul e, \J:

sherift ol Columhig Counly



FARKY A, uo’.s\i)mumzl_, Ji.

»%“‘ﬂé:ﬁ?*’

R{ e \'fa“- J
Shelare i“:,“;\.- J“ “

SUERIEE OF COLUMLIA CQUNTY

[N ITFII) CLaun Taysn - AN LPE N THY] LR TR T T ST
[P RN TE R P LA IAVFR WA *
Haguhd IR AI W] “lb, ' 1A A7) 7 n
J\J) JG/-Z o

Date:r January 31, 1997
~ COMMONWEALTHM OF PENNSYLVANIA
Yo DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE ™
CLEARANCE SUPPORTSECTION
DERARTMENT 280946,

HARRISBURG PA 1?128 0946

Re: Bankers Trust Company Ve Frank and Lynne Tanneillo
Ho: "4 or 1997y fo: 820 o 1996 W

[‘.11(. 1 oo I . 5 y 1 i ) ’ I?‘
Y04 1 o EIUI.JLL U‘l Wil [SEPIN Ull]l[l" L)ll\ i JI I ! L -.)l‘ll(:, l‘ Avif ]i.l\a(_‘ {l“)’

cletuws againsl Ui Properby s aoltily 1his office Akl JJIMI[H

; " ".“ - TR o . N
Please reel Iree Lo Conlacl me with any QUCSTIONS you may have

Kespecliuidy,

N WQ)

_ YA Roadaruct, Ui,
Sheri FEYor Columig Countly




HANIRY A, ROADARMEL, R,
& ﬂ
F 453 \@ 3
SHERIFE QF (_OLU.\-‘LUIA COUNTY

PR COURT LIQUSD - o Gy HOX 300 SN e
0L RN BLGOMMIURG, A 17015 (U7} 70000
J89-5622 '

Date: January 31, 1997

To: N '
- Small Business Administration
- 20 N. Pepna. Avenue
Room 2327
" Milkes-Barre, PA 18701
Re:  Bankers Trust Company B _Vs__irank and Lynne Ianneillo
Ho: * 4 ol }922_,,__1:“ M. 820 ol ‘1996 Jo

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upcomiiy Sheriff's Sale, 171
U

You hiave aay

claims against Lhig properly, nolily this office AMMUEDTATELY

Please Feel Free Lo conlact we wilh ehy questions you may have.

Respectiul I,E , Q/WLL/O)

Harry AN Roadaruic]
Sheriif of Columbig ( County




HARKY AL ROADARMEL, 1
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SHERIEE gr (,()[.Ur-.lbl:\ COUNTY

SR CRILEL st - g LGN Sag ST g
A P TR ¥ i HEAIUMBBLHG, ' 1ty iy
389~56722 |

PRI B (0 N JRTY

Udle: _._dJanuary 31, 1997 )

Tu: IRS-Special Procedures Staff

e Bankers _Trust Company e Frank and Lynne lanneillo
Ho I_“_'__d_- _______________ th___]_?g?__________J_'iJ fu: 820 ) af [99b

S 1

Dear Sir:

Enclosed iy g Hulice af an Hbeotng Sherifrt s sale. gr Fau o have any
clelms againgy Lhisg Properiy nolily Ly Gllige AMMUDBTATELY .
Please Teel free Lo Cottlbag Lone wilh ANy Guestions vou WAy Novy.

J'(cspuci,l"ul ly,

HsIWJ\OJ{JHHILf VIR é
Criff

“h (Ulumhm County



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

1.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and o
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO N

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Frank A. lanneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859
Lynne O. Ianneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859

Your real estate at RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on March 20 1997 at10:00& .M., in the Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of $58,243.74 obtained by Bankers Trust
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Stern and Stercho the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To fine out how much you must pay, you may call
Stern and Hendler, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111,

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheniff no later than 30 days after the said sale. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAIL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. STH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN Jot of land.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Columbia Countv, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows,
10 wit:

BEGINNING at & "PK" naij set in the centerline of Township Route Na. 331 leading from
Pennsylvania State Route No. 4037 1o Township Route No. 570, said nail being 84.00 feet distant
on a course running Nerth 84 degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds West from a "PK" Nail at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 {being other lands of Frank and Lvmne lanneilio and Joseph and
Sarah Cadorette; thence along and through other iands of said lanneilto and Cadorelte, Granors
herein (of which this was formerly a part) South 04 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 443,09 feot
to a rebar set; thence along and through the same North 8¢ decrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
389.5% fest o a "PK" Naii set in the centerline of the aforementioned Township Route No, 351;
thence zlong the centerline of said Township Route No. 351 the following courses and distances;
North 03 degrees 44 minutes 45 seconds East 274.52 feet 10 a point; North 03 degrees 10 minutes
20 seconds Ezsi 127.80 feet 10 a point: North 34 degre=s il minutes 03 seconds East 44,17 feat w a
point; Nortn 83 degrees 37 minutes 35 seconds East 61.68 feet 1o a point: Sowth 84 degress 47
minutes 53 seconds East 172,13 feet 1o @ point; South 84 degrees O3 minutes 30 seconds East
118.11 feet co 2 point; and Sowth 84 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds East 19.52 feet 10 the plece ¢f
bewinning.

CONTAINING 4 000 Acres of land in all,

The above described parcel of land being subjest to the Southerly anc Ezsterly one-half of the righi-
of-way of Township Route No. 351.

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot No. 4 and bzing maore fully shown on 2
draft prepared by Drumheiler Surveving dated Julv 18, 1988,

AND BEING meore particularly described as foilows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.

SITUATED in Orange Township. Coiumbia County, Penpsvlvania. being bounded and described zs
L :
toliows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the Southerly right-of-way linz of Township Route No. 551, said
rzbar sel being a corner of Lot No. 4; thance running along Lot No. 4, South 04 degress 00 minuies
Q0 seconds West, 426 58 feet w0 a rebar set: thence running along Lot No. 6, Nonh 88 degress OC
minuies 21 seconds West, 373,03 fzet (¢ 2 rebar set on the Easterly right-of-way line of Township
Route No. 331, thence runming along the Zaseriv right-of-way Jine of Township Route No. 331,
Norih 05 degrees 44 minutes 45 seconds Eas:, 274,67 feer 1o & point; thence continuing along the
same, Noril 03 degrees 10 minuies 20 seconds East. 123,57 feet w 2 point: thence continuing along
the same. North 33 degrees 19 minutes 48 seconds East, 26.36 feet 10 2 poinr; thence continuing
along the Southerly right-of-way line of Townsiip Route No. 331, North 80 degreas 235 minutes 17
econds East, 57.38 feet to a poinr; thence continuing along the same, South 84 dzgrees 48 minutes
37 seconds East, 169.37 feet to a poing; thence cominuing along the same, Scuth 84 degrees 03
minutes 23 seconds East, 118.06 feet to a point; thenee continuing along thz sames, South 84 degrees
26 minutes 40 seconds East, 20.03 fee: to the piace of beginning.

CONTAINING 5.6922 acres of land and being mors fully showrn as Lot No. 5 on survey
subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed Subdivision of Property of Sarah . and Joseph J. Cadorerte and
Frank and Lynn lanneillo” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc.. dated February 16,
1993,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-0i-§-2

RECORD QWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Frank lanneillo and Lvnne lanneillo, his wife by
Deed from Frank fanneiilo and Lynne Ianneille, his wife and Joseph Cadorente and Sarah Cadorette,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 5/27/94 in Deed Book 580 Page 437,

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

1.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. TJANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. JANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

RICHARD F. STERN, attorney for Plaintiff Bankers Trust Company in the above caption, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at RR #2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Frank A. Ianneillo and
Lynne O. Ianneillo
RR#2, Box 83
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Frank A. Ianneillo and
Lynne O. Ianneillo
RR#2, Box 83
Orangeville, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Orangeville Surveying Consultants
5547 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130



Continental Bank
510 Pennsylvania Ave.
Fort Washington, PA 19034

Pennsylvania Power and Light Company
c/o Frank C. Baker, Esquire

6009 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
N/A
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
IRS
Special Procedures Staff
P.O.Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19106

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

N/A
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date: 1/17/97 STERN AND STERCHO
BY: 1/2’4/////// Ava

RICHARD F."STERN,
Attormney for Plaintiffs



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vvs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. TANNEILLO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Frank A, Ianneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859
Lynne O. lanneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859

Your real estate at RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on 1997 at 2:00 P.M., in the Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of $58,243.74 obtained by Bankers Trust
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Stern and Stercho the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To fine out how much you must pay, you may call
Stern and Hendler, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF¥ THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by cailing Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. 1If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. STH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #3315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE 0. JANNEILLG

RE: JTudgment 3/3/92 #334-1992 $560.19
PREMISES: RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA

Orangeville Surveying Consultants
5547 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor which has a judgment against the above
defendant(s). As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on at 2:00
P.M. in Columbia County Courthouse, Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, PA.

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $58,243.74 plus interest
thereon entered in the above matter in favor of plaintiff against the above-named defendant(s)
who are also the real owner(s) of said premises. T have discovered that you may have a lien
and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect your
interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before a date specified by the
Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

1/17/97 STERN AND STERCHO

-~
o - ) . /.-?
BY: ///// W/zi
RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

LD, #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A, IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

RE: Judgment 10/26/93 #1880-1993 $1,387.52
PREMISES: RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor which has a judgment against the above
defendant(s). As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on at 2:00
P.M. in Columbia County Courthouse, Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, PA.

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $58,243.74 plus interest
thereon entered in the above matter in favor of plaintiff against the above-named defendant(s)
who are also the real owner(s) of said premises. 1 have discovered that you may have a lien
and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect your
interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before a date specified by the
Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

1/17/97 STERN A STERCHO}_}

BY: /////7:/ /4
RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

[.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. TANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

RE: Judgment 12/2/93 #1809-1993 $11,327.91
PREMISES: RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA

Continental Bank
510 Pennsylvania Ave.
Fort Washington, PA 19034

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor which has a judgment against the above
defendant(s). As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on at 2:00
P.M. in Columbia County Courthouse, Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, PA.

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $58,243.74 plus interest
thereon entered in the above matter in favor of plaintiff against the above-named defendant(s)
who are also the real owner(s) of said premises. I have discovered that you may have a lien
and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect your
interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before a date specified by the
Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

1/17/97 STERN AND STERCHQ 3.~/

P S

BY: S/LIL LTt
KICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHOQO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

[.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

V8. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

RE: Judgment 10/24/94 #1435-1994 $1,668.28
PREMISES: RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA

Pennsylvania Power and Light Company
¢/o Frank C. Baker, Esq.

6009 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor which has a judgment against the above
defendant(s). As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on at 2:00
P.M. in Columbia County Courthouse, Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, PA.

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $58,243.74 plus interest
thereon entered in the above matter in favor of plaintiff against the above-named defendant(s)
who are also the real owner(s) of said premises. I have discovered that you may have a lien
and/or interest in the premises to be sold. This notice is given so that you can protect your
interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before a date specified by the
Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

1/17/97 STERN AND STERCHO. -, '_,-/'
BY: /’{/////,’//;///[/ : 7/ LA,

RICHARD F. STERN
Attorneys for Plaintiff



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

1.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. JANNEILLO

RE: IRS Lien 2/28/96 #297-1996 $22,077.07
PREMISES: R Box 83, Orangeville, PA

IRS

Special Procedures Staff
P.O. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that I represent the above creditor which has a judgment against the above
defendant(s). As a result of a default, the above referenced premises, also described on the
attached sheet, will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on at 2:00
P.M. in Columbia County Courthouse, Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, PA.

The sale is being conducted pursuant to the judgment in the amount of $58,243.74 plus interest
thereon entered in the above matter in favor of plaintiff against the above-named defendant(s)
who are also the real owner(s) of said premises. I have discovered that you may have a lien
and/or interest in the premises to be seld. This notice is given so that you can protect your
interest, if any, in the lien you have on the premises,

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before a date specified by the
Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

1/17/97 STERN AND STERCHO

BY: /’////?”////7????‘

CHARD F STERN
Attomeys for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of iand.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Columbia Counry. Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows,
0 wit

BEGINNING at & "PK" nail set in the centerline of Township Route No. 551 leading from
Pennsvlvania State Roale No. 4037 o Township Route No. 370, said nail being 84,00 feer distant
0T & course running North 8§+ degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds West from a "PK" Nail at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 {being other jands of Frank and Lyome larneille and Joseph and
Sarah Cadorette; thence along and through other lands of sai¢ lanneillo and Cadoeretie, Grantors
herein (of which this was formerly a part) South (4 degrees 00 minutes 00 secongs West 443,09 feer
0 a rebar sel: thence along and through the same North 8¢ degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
38953 feat o a "PK" Nail sat in the centerline of the aforementioned Township Route N, 551,
thence along the centerline of sald Township Route No. 351 the following courses and distances
North Q3 degrees 43 minures 45 seconds East 274.52 feet 10 a point; North 03 degrees 10 minutes
20 seconds East 127.80 tect to a point; Notth 34 degress 11 minutes 03 seconds East 44.17 feel to a
point; North B3 degrees 57 minutes 35 seconds East 61,68 feel 10 a point; South #4 degress 47
minutes 55 seconds East 172,15 feet to a poinr; South 84 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds East
118,11 fes=t 1o 2 point; anc South 84 degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds East 19.52 feet to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING ¢.000 Acres of land in all.

The above described parcel of land being subject o the Southerly and Easterlv one-haif of the right-
of-wav of Township Roue No. 551,

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot Ne. 4 and being more fully shown or a
draft prepared by Drumbeiler Surveying dared July 1§, 1988,

AND BEING more partcuiacly describead as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or iract of land.

SITUATED in Orznge Township. Columbia County, Pennsvlvania. being bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the Scutherly right-of-way line of Township Route No. 351, said
rebar set being a cornes of Lot No. 4 thencs running atoag Lot Ne. 4, South 02 degrees 00 minuies
00 seconds West, 426 58 fest (o a rebar set thence ruaning along Lot No. 6, North 86 degrees 00
minutes i seconds West, 373.03 feaet 1o 2 rebar s=t on the Easierly right-of-way line of Township
Reoute No. 3510 thence running aleng the Easterly righe-ot-way Hine of Township Route No. 351,
North 03 degress 44 mirutes 45 seconds East, 274.67 feet 10 2 poing; thencs continuing along the
same, Norh 03 degress 10 minutes 20 seconds East, 123,57 feet (o a peint: thence coninuing along
the same. North 3= degrees 19 minutes 48 seconds East, 26.36 feat 10 2 poinl; thence conimuing
zlong the Southeriv right-of-way line of Township Route No. 331, North 80 degrees 25 minutes 17
seconds Easz, 37.38 fezi 10 a point: ihenee continuing along the same. Sourh 84 degress 48 minutes
37 seconds Last, 16937 feel o a point; thence continving along the same, South 84 degrees 03
minutes 23 seconds East, 118.06 feet 10 a point, thence conlinuing along the same, South 84 ¢ degrees
26 minutes 40 seconds East, 20.03 feet to the place of beginnine,

CONTAINING 36932 acres of lanc and being more fully shown as Lot Ne, 3 on survey
subdivision plat entitlec: "Proposed Subdivision of Property of Serah I and Joseph 1. Cadorene and
Frank and Lynn langeilic” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associases, Inc., dated Februarv 16,
1993,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED [N Frark lanneillo and Lyvnne Ianneille. his wife by
Des=d from Frank lanneillo and Lynne Ianneillo. his wife and Joseph Cadorerte and Sarzh Cadoretie,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 9/27/94 in Deed Book 580 Page 237.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
R#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and N
LYNNE O. JANNEILLO Y A

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Frank A. Tanneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859
Lynne O. Ianneillo, RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859

Your real estate at RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on 1997 at 2:00 P.M., in the Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, to enforce the court judgment of $58,243.74 obtained by Bankers Trust
Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Stern and Stercho the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To fine out how much you must pay, you may call
Stern and Hendler, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.



1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call Stern and Stercho, telephone (215) 572-8111.

4. 1If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A Schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheriff no later than 30 days after the said sale. This Schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5STH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows,
10 Wit

BEGINNING at a "PK" nail set in the centerline of Township Route No. 551 leading from
Pennsylvania State Route Ne. 4037 to Township Route Ne. 570, said nail being 84.00 feet distant
OI a ¢ourse running North 84 dcgrees 26 minutes 05 seconds West from a "PK" Nail at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 (being other lands of Frank and Lynane lanneilio and Joseph and
Sarah Cadoretie; thence aiong and through other lands of said lanneillo and Cadorette, Grantors
herein (of which this was formerly a part) South 04 degres=s 00 minvtes 00 scconds West 443,09 feer
1 a rebar ser. thence along and through the same North 86 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
389.53 feet to & "PK" Nalil set in the centerdine of the aforementicned Township Rowe Ng, 531;
thence along ihe centerline of sald Township Route No. 551 the following courses and distances;
North 03 degrees 44 minutes 45 seconds East 274,52 feet 1o 2 point: North 03 degrees 10 minates
20 seconds Eas: 127.80 feet to = : poiat: North 34 degrees 11 minutes 03 seconds East 44.17 feet 1o a
point; North 83 degrees 57 minutes 33 scconds East 61.68 feet 1o a point; South 84 degress 47
minutes 35 seconds Eas: 172,13 feet to a point; South 84 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds East
118.11 feet to 2 point; and Seuth 84 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds East 19.32 feet 10 the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 4.000 Acres of land in all.

The above described parcel of land being subject 1o the Southeriv and Easterly ons-half of the righs-
ol-way of Township Rouie No. 551.

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot No. 4 and being more fully shown on 2
draft prepared by Drumheller Surveving dated July 18, 1988,

AND BEING more pardcutarfy described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parcel or tract of Jand.

SITUATED in Orange Township, Columbia County. Pennsylvania. being bounded and deszribed as
tollows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on: the Southeriy right-of-way line of Township Foute No. 551, said
rzbar s21 being & corner of Lot i\o = thence running along Lot No. 4, South (4 degress 00 minuies
G0 seconds We_c,' 426 38 feet (¢ a rebar set; thence running along Lot \0 6. Norh 86 degrees 40
minvtes 21 szconds West, 3?3.03 feet 10 a rebar s2t on the Eesterlv right-of-way line of Township
Koute No. 351, thence running alony the Easteriv right-of-wav line of Township Rowie Na. 331,
North 03 degrees 44 minuies 45 seconds East, 274,67 feet to a point; thence cominuing along the
same, Notth 03 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds Easi, 123.57 feer 1o 4 point: thence conrinuing along
the same, North 33 degrees 19 minutes 48 seconds East, 26 56 feet 10 a point; thence continuing
along the Southeriy right-of-way line of Township Route No. 331, North 80 degrees 25 minutes 17
econds East, 57 38 feet to a point: thence continuing along the sarne, South 84 degrees 48 minuics
37 seconds East, 165.37 feet to a point; thence comtinuing along the same. South §4 degrees 03
minutes 25 sezonds East, 118.06 fzei 10 a point; thence continuing aleng the same, South 84 desrzes
26 rnimutes 40 seconds East, 20.03 feet to the piace of beginning.

CONTAINING 3.6932 scres of land and being more fully shown 25 Lot No. 5 on sunvey
subdivision plat eriitied: "Praposed Subdivision of Property of Sarah 1. and Joseph J. Cadoreus and
Frask and Lynn lammeillo” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., daled February 16.
1005,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Frank Janneillo and Lvnne lznneillo, his wife by
Deed from Frank lanneillo and Lynne lanneillo, his wife and Joseph Cadoreue and Sarah Cadorette,
hig wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 6/27/94 in Deed Book 580 Page £37.

IMPROVED with a singla family dwelling, which has the address of
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania



Form PBC-5

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY No 820 CD. 1996

- WRIT OF EXECUTION
......... - IANNEILLO AND . . .. .. ... | (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)

......................................

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - CIVIL ACTION LAW

TQ THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA.

(1) Youaredirected to ievy upon the property of ;‘.he defendant(s) and to sclll his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition
and Exemption Laws (are) (are not} waived.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

{Specifically describe property)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

and to notify the Gamishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued,

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delwermg any
property of the defendants(s) or otherwise disposing thereof. )

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other that the
named gamishee(s), you are directed to notlfy him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

55 20 Q,Ofﬁ Amount due | $58,243.74 .

,’Lﬂ/r(/{: q 00 \_,e)oﬁ Interest from 1/16/97 at .the.per. .
3/‘ diem r:’:jtte OE %%l 22 until judgment
/500 od CARA o
Z.00 | Total

Plus costs

(SEAL) Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Penna.

By PQMMM Y .Lmn&i&

B Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land,

SITUATE in Orange Township. Coilumbia County, Pennsyivaniz, bounded and described as foljows.
1o wit:

BEGINNING at & "PK" nail set in the centerline of Township Route No. 331 leading from
Pennsvivania Sate Route No. 4037 10 Township Route No. 370, said nai) peing 84 .00 fe21 distans
an 2 course running Nerth §4 degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds West from a "PK" Nail at the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 2 {being other lands of Frank and Lvmme lanneiile anc Joseph and
Sarzh Cadorette; thence zlong and through other lands of said lannsillo and Caderee. Grarnors
nerein (of which this was formerly a part} South (¢ degress 00 minutes 00 seconds West 443,00 fee:
i0 2 rebar gel: thence along and through the same North 86 degrees 00 minutzs 00 seconds West
389.33 feet 1o a "PK" Nail ser in the centerline of the aforementioned Township Route No, 551;
thence along the centerline of said Township Route No. 3351 the follewing courses and distances:
North 33 degress 24 minutes 45 seconds East 274,52 fest to 2 point; North 03 degress 10 minuies
20 seconds East 127 80 feet 10 2 point: North 34 degrees 11 minutes 0F seconds East 4217 fest 1o 2
point; North 83 degrees 57 minutes 35 seconds East 61 68 fe=t to a poing: South 84 degrees 17
minutes 35 seconds East 172,13 feet w0 a poinz: South 84 degrees 03 minntes 30 seconds East
11811 fest to 2 point: anc South 84 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds East 16,52 fzet 1o the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 4.000 Acces of land in all.

The above described parcel of tand being subject w0 the Sousherly anc Easteriv one-half of the right-
of-wav of Township Route No. 351,

The above descrived parcel of land being designated as Lot No. 4 and being more fuily shown on a
draft prepared by Drumheiler Surveving dated July 18, 1988,

AND BEING more paniicuiarly described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.

SITUATED in Orange Township. Columbia County, Pennsvlvania. being bounded and dssarived &
follovss:

[

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the Southeriy right-of-way lins of Township Route \c 1, said
ar set baing a cornc;' of Lot No. 4: theace running along Lot No. 4, South 02 degress 0C minuies

00 seconds West. 326,38 feet 12 a rebar sew thence running atong Lot No. 6. Norhk 86 dagress 00
minutes 20 secomit West, 373.03 feet 10 a rebar set on the Easieriv right-of-wey ling of Township
Route No. 251, thence running zlo ng the E'*skc"\ right-of-way line of Township Rowe No. 331,
Neorth G degress 44 minutes 45 seconds East. 274,67 feat (0 2 point: thenes continuing along the
same, North 03 degrees 16 minutes 20 seconds Easi. 123,57 feet o 2 point: thence cominuing along
the same. North 33 degress 19 minutes 48 seconds East, 26.36 fee: (0 a poing thence contineing
zlong the Southariv righi-of-way line of Township Route No. 331, North 80 degrees 23 minutes 17
econds Eas:, 37.38 feel 10 3 point; thence continuing along the same, South 82 c‘:egreﬂs 48 minutes
37 seconds East, 169.37 fezr 10 2 point; thence continuing along the same. South §4 degreas 03
minutes 25 seconds East, 118,06 feei to a point; thence continuing along the same, Soum 83 degress
26 minuzes 40 sezonds East, 20,03 feet to the place of beginning

sthdivision plat entitled: "Proposed Subdivision of Property of Sarah . and Joseph J. Cadorene and
Frank encd Lynn lanneillo” as prepered by Ted L. Oman and Asscciates, Inc., datad February 18,

CONTAINING 3 6922 acres of land 234 being more fuliv shown as Lot No. 5 on survey

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Frank lanneillo and Lynnz Janneillo, his wife by
Desd from Frank lanneillo and Lynne lanneillo. his wife and Joseph Cadorene and Sarah Caderstie,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 9/27/94 in Dezd Book 530 Page 437,

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
R#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania



BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS, : NO., 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically
of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing, (2) deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERENCE SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186, HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE CONTINUED
MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

X NS W

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLQO and
LYNNE O. TANNEILLO

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

() my $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify

property):
(b) Social Security benefits on deposits in the amount of $ :

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

1

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATE:

(DEFENDANT)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a
garnishee any person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the
defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal
property, see Rule 3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be
named in the note.



RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. TANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS
RICHARD F. STERN, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that he is Attorney for Bankers Trust Company and as such is authorized to make this Affidavit
in its behalf; that to the best of his personal knowledge, information and belief, the name and
last known address of Owners and Defendants Frank A. Ianneillo and Lynne O. Ianneillo is

RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859, Defendants also use P.O. Box 211, Orangeville, PA.

. /// /////ZQ?‘\

JiIéHA'RD F. STERN °*°
Sworn to and Subscribed before
me this | 7day of January 1997
/ Helon CaNOIGrJaJ Seal
,/ ,Zr 1y {» t./ ez QL Jeﬂkrmown Bgf‘fsﬁngﬁ;ﬁﬁeﬁ’;’%{f‘um
NOTARY My Commisenon EM‘JI’:?,L. Oal. 21 2005




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILILO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

RICHARD F. STERN, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that he is Attorney for Bankers Trust Company and as such is authorized to make this Affidavit
in its behalf; that to the best of his personal knowledge, information and belief, the name and
last known address of Owners and Defendants Frank A. Tanneillo and Lynne O. Ianneitlo is
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17839. Defendants also use P.O. Box 211, Orangeville, PA.

////7/ e

//
KICHARD F. STERN  ©

Sworn to and Subscribed before
me this | 7 day of January 1997

/ é Helen G Notarial Seat
niapa P
j //ﬂ dﬂéf’/gﬁ{/ &enklmom Bgrossramggge?;%rg:um
'NOTARY y Commission Expira Oy, 21 2005




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

I.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

RICHARD F. STERN, ESQUIRE, being duly swomn according to law deposes and says
that he is Attorney for Bankers Trust Company and as such is authorized to make this Affidavit
in its behalf; that to the best of his personal knowledge, information and belief, the name and
last known address of Owners and Defendants Frank A. Ianneillo and Lynne O. Ianneillo is

RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA 17859, Defendants also use P.O. Box 211, Orangeville, PA.

Sworn to and Subscribed before
me this {7 day of January 1997

- I
) ;
. / M Notarial Seal
:Z ~ alen Capassc, Notar '
. : y Public
¥ AV Fa ) f{}/ﬁd/M(/’l &Enkmtown Boro, Mentgomery Count

NOTARY y Commissior. Expires Ot 21 2005




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

1.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. JANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. TANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

RICHARD F. STERN, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that he is Attorney for Bankers Trust Company and as such is authorized to make this Affidavit
in its behalf; that to the best of his personal knowledge, information and belief, the name and
last known address of Owners and Defendants Frank A. Ianneillo and Lynne O. Ianneillo is

RR#2, Box &3, Orangeville, PA 17859. Defendants also use P.O. Box 211, Orangeville, PA.

A
,/?/’4//'/‘,/3’/57/’///?%:L

KICHARD F. STERN ¢

Sworn to and Subscribed before
me this | 7 day of January 1997

.-:] ’
) / ] é} Helon © Notariai Seay
a:‘ . ~ n Capa :
- Zfﬂ %’f{)&w{/ Jenkintown Bgrosjslg.' Notary Publio

" 'NOTARY

r onlgo
My Commissian Exmreg OT??%TC%LE}FS%




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

L.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vS. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. TANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLOG

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
88
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ., being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to
the best of his knowledge, information and belief, defendant:
1. Defendants last known address:
RR#2, Box 83
Orangeville, PA 17859
2. Defendant is over the age of twenty-one.
3. Defendant is not now nor has been within the last six (6) months in the Armed

Services of the United States as defined in the Soldiers’ Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

STERN AND STERCHO

A
RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this |7 day
of ](} A lmi. 1997

1 i f A /Eﬁ A

MNotarial Seal
Halen Capasso. Notary Public
Jenkintown Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2000




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

1L.D. #03315
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. IANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. IANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ., being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to
the best of his knowledge, information and belief, defendant:
1. Defendants last known address:
RR#2, Box 83
Orangeville, PA 17859
2. Defendant is over the age of twenty-one.
3. Defendant is not now nor has been within the last six (6) months in the Armed

Services of the United States as defined in the Soldiers’ Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

STERN AND STERCHO

7 J

BY: ’/fﬁo;@/
RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this |7 day
of i:j';f‘!.-‘.xu-ii.x-'\ll , 1997.

1! 2 /"'4’/3.4":3;&(.“

Notarial Seal
Helen Capasso, Notary Public
Jenkintown Bore, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2000




RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ.
STERN AND STERCHO
410 Banjamin Fox Pavilion
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-8111

[.D. #03315

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs. : NO. 820 CD 1996

FRANK A. TANNEILLO and
LYNNE O. TANNEILLO

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S8
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
RICHARD F. STERN, ESQ., being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, to
the best of his knowledge, information and belief, defendant:
1. Defendants last known address:
RR#2, Box 83
Orangeville, PA 17859
2. Defendant is over the age of twenty-one.
3. Defendant is not now nor has been within the last six (6) months in the Armed

Services of the United States as defined in the Soldiers’ Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

STERN AND STERCHO

o~ “ - "

BY: Zf’//%/ij/ ’
RICHARD F. STERN,
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this || day

of ‘:jm-r\.u«u{ , 1997,
A 1_( s TR, :

Notarial Seal
Helen Capasseg, Notary Public
Jankintown Boro, Montgemery County
My Commission Expires Qct. 21, 2000




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any

any property under which writ may leave same

is found in possession, after notifving such

liabilizv on the part of such de

lass, destruczion or removal of

the Sheriff is herebv released {rom
!

ury oo the
uch pre
1

the above executicn by 103

i TiabL
rance, which insur

Depuzy Sheriff levying upe
wirhout a watchman, 1n g

person of such levy or attac

steriff co anv plainniff he
per-y before sherifi's sale
licy to protect the propers
ance is hereby waived.
o

o " ///5"/7////’//

:*g?ne#3ﬂ6 PlErncitf

RICHARD F. STERN



By virtue of a Writ of Exec' “ion No. 820 of 1996 is=ed out of the Court of

Common Pleas of Columbia Cc <y, to me directed, there will exposed to public sale,

by vendue or outecry to the highest and best bidders for cash, in the Sheriff's Office,

Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania on 1997 at
o'clock m., Bastern Standard Time, in the afternocon of the said

day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

411 THAT CERTAIN Joi of land.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Colurmbia Counry, Pernsylvaniz, boanded znd described as follows,
10 wil

BEGINNING a1 a "PK" nai! set in the ceneriinge of Township Routs No. 55 leading from
Pennsvivama Siae Roue No. 4037 10 Township Route No. 570, sajd pail being 8400 {eed distan:
0n & course running Nerth &4 degrees 26 minutes 05 seconds West from 2 "FPR™ Nail at the
Southeast corner of Lot Ne. 2 (being other lands of Frank and Lvnne lanneillo ang Josenh and
Saraiy Cadoretie; thence atone and throvgh other tands of szic lannzilie and Cadoretie, Graniers
herein (of which this was formerly a pani} South 04 decress 00 minutes 00 seconds Wes: 442 00 feet
1o & rekar sel. thence along and trough the same North 86 Gegrees 00 minuies 00 seconds West
38853 feer 1o @ "PR” Nail set ik the centerling of the aforementonzs Township Roue Ne.o 5530
thence along the centerling of said Township Route No. 531 the following courses and disiances:
North 0 degress 44 minutes 45 seconds East 274,57 feet 1o 2 point, Norh 03 dzerees 10 minutes
20 seconds Basi 127,80 feei to 2 point: North 34 degrees 11 minutes 0F seconds East 424,17 fezt o 2
point Nenh 83 degrees 57 minwtes 33 seconds East 61,68 feet 1o 2 point: South 8¢ degress 47
minutes 35 seconds East 172,15 feet to 2 point; South 84 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds Eesl
F18.11 feet to 2 poing; end South 84 degress 26 minutes 03 seconds Fast 19.32 feer 10 the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING <.000 Aczres of land 1n eli.

The above described parcel of land being subject 1o the Southerlv and Easteriv onz-hzli of the riehi.
of-way of Township Route No. 331,

The above described parce] of land being designated as Lot No. 4 and being more #ully shown on 2
draft prepared by Diumbheller Surveving dawec July 18, 1988,

AND BEING more panicuwlarly described 25 follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or tract of land.,

SITUATED in Orange Township. Columbia County, Pennsyvivania. bsing bounded and described s
follows:

BEGINNING ai 2 rzbar set on the Southerly right-of-way line of Township Route No. 251, szid
rebar set heinr & corner of Lot No. 4: thenze running 2lons Lot Mo, =0 South 0+ degress 00 minuies
00 seconds West, 426,58 feet to @ rebar set thence running atong Lot Noo 6, Nosh £6 degrees O
minutes 21 seconds West, 37

03 fezt w2 rebar sei on the Zesterly righi-of-way Line of Townsing
Routz No. 331, thepce running ziong the Zasterly righi-of-wav ling of Township Route No. 371,
North 03 degrees 3+ minutes 45 seconds East. 272 67 feet 1 a poini: thence continuiag along s
same. North C3 degrees 10 minues 20 seconds Easi. 123,537 feet 1o a pownls thenes cominuing ajong
Ihe sams, North 32

dzgrees 19 minutes 48 seconds Dast. 26,36 feet 1o 2 point thence cominuing
zlong the Southeriy righi-or-way line of Township Route No.o 251, North 80 dsgrees 23 minutes 15
scconds East, 57.38 feet 10 & point thence contisming along the same, South 84 degress 46 minutes
3% seconds Fast, 165,37 feet to 2 point: thence continuing zlong the same. South &4 degrees (3
minuies 25 seconds Easi, 118,06 feet to z point: thence contineing along the same, South 84 degrees
26 minutes 40 seconcs East. 20,03 feel to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3.6932 acres of jznd end being more fully gshown as Lot Neo ® on surves
subdivision plal entiled: "Propossc Subdivision of Properny of Sarah L. and Joseph 1 Cadorens and

Frank and Lynn lannsilio” as prepared vy Ted L. Oman and Associates, 1nz., dated February 16,
1085,

Tax PARCEL NUMBER: Z7-01-8-2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN Frank Ianneillo and Lynns Tanneilie, his wife by
Deed from Frank lannzilic and Lynne lanneille, his wife and Joseph Cadorens and Sarah Cedereus,
his wifz dated 1/26/93 recorded 9/27/94 in Deed Book 580 Page 437.

IMPROVED with a sinple family dwelling, which has the address of
RE#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest,that the Sheriff will on

, 1997, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Bankers Trust Company vs. Frank A. Ianneillo

and Lynne C. Ianneillo
SALD PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

RICHARD F. STERN, Attorney



By virtue of a Writ of Exec 1ion No. 820 of 1994 is~ed out of the Court of

Common Pleas of Columbia Co ¢y, to me directed, there will exposed to public sale,

by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders for cash, in the Sheriff's Office,

Columbia County Court House, Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania on 1997 at
o'clock m., Eastern Standard Time, in the afterncon of the said

day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lo: of land.

SITUATE ir Oranpr Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as Jollows,
10 WL

BEGINNING at 2 "PE" nat! set in the centerline of Township Routw: No. $31 leading from
Pennsvlvania State Rome Ne, 4037 10 Township Route No 570, said nail paing 84,00 feet distan:
on a course running North B3 degrees 26 minutes 05 s=conds West from 2 "PE" Nail a1 the
Southeast cornet of Lot No. 2 (being other lands of Frank and Lynne lanneilio end Joseph and
Sarzh Cadoretie; thence alone and throueh other lands of said lanneillo and Caderetiz, Gramiers
herein {of which this was formerty a part) South 04 degrees 00 minutes 0 seconds Wesi 435 009 {ee
o a yebar szt thence along and through th: same Novth 86 degress 00 yminuies 00 seconds West
389,53 feet to a "PRY Nail set in the centerling of the aforementioned Township Roure No. 331
thence zlong the centerline of sai¢ Township Routz No. 351 the following courses and disiances:
North 03 degrees 24 minutes 43 secends East 274,52 Teat 10 2 point; Nonb 05 dzerees 10 minstes
20 seconds Ezsi 127.80 feet to a point: Nonh 34 degrees 11 minutes 08 seconds East 42,17 feei 1o &
point, Nortd 83 degrees 57 minutes 35 seconds East 61.68 feet 10 2 point: South 84 degress &7
minutes 55 seconds East 172,13 feet to a point; South 84 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds East
118.11 fe2t 10 2 point, and South 84 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds East 19,32 feet (¢ the piace of
beginning.

L

CONTAINING 4.000 Acres of land in all.

The above descriped parce’ of land being subject to the Southeriy and Ezsierly one-hzl{ of ihe righi-
oi-way of Township Route No. 351,

The above descriped patce! of land being designated as Lot No. 4 ang being mere fullv shown or 2
iraft preparsd by Drumbeller Surveving dated Julv 15, 1988,

AND BEING more particulariy described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel o7 rract of land.

SITUATED in Orange Township, Colurmbiz Coumty, Pennsvivaniz. being bounded znd described as
Il o
follows:

BEGINNING at 2 rebar set on the Southeriy righi-ef-wey linge of Townshiz Route N¢. 251, saic
rebar set being a comer of Lot Ne. 3t thenze ronning elone Lot Moo 3, Souih 02 dzgrees 00 minuizs
00 seconds West 226 38 fewt 1o o rebar sei, thence rannipg along Lot No, 6, Nenb 86 degress G0
ripules 21 seconds West, 27205 fesr o 2 rebar set on the Easteriy righi-of-way line of Township
Foute No. 531, thence runmng slong the Easterly right-of-way iine of Township Route Ne.o 537,
Neorth 03 degrees 42 minwies 45 secends Easi, 274,67 feel w & poing; thence continuine aleng ihe
samez, Nonh 02 degrzes 10 minuies 20 seconds East, 122,57 feel to 2 poini thence continuing along
the same, Nomh 37 degress 15 minutes 48 seconds East, 26 .36 fest 10 & point; thence continuing
zlong the Southeriy right-of-weax ling of Township RKoute No. 231, North 80 degrees 25 minuiss 17
seconds East, 37.35 fzet to 2 poiny; thence continuine along the sarne, South &4 degrees 48 minutes
37 seconds Easi, 16937 feet 1o 2 point: thence continuing along the same. Souih 8% degreas 03
minues 23 seconds Easi 118,06 fze: (e 2 point thence cominuing along the same. South &4 degrees
26 minuies 40 seconds fast, 20.03 fee: 10 the piace of beginning,

s

CONTAINING 3.6932 acret of land &nd being more fullv showrn as Lot No. & ok sumvey
subdivision plar erniiled: "Propossd Subdivision of Property of Serzh 1. zné Joseph I. Cedorente anc

Frank anc Lynn lannsilic” as prepered by Ted L. Oman and Associaies, Inc., daied Februzry 16,
1983

TAM PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8.2

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1§ VESTED IN Frank lanneillo and Lyane lanpzille. his wife by
Desd from Frank lznneillo and Lynne Ianneillo, his wife and Joseph Cadorene and Serzh Cadoreus,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 9/27/94 in Desd Book 580 Page 437,

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
RR#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest,that the Sheriff will on

, 1997, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10} days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Bankers Trust Company vs. Frank A. Ianneillo
and Lynne ¢. Ianmmneillo
SAID PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY:

SHERIFF OF COLUMB1A COUNTY

RICHARD F. STERN, Attorney



By virtue of a Writ of Exec ion No. 820 ol 1996 1is =d out of the Court of

Common Pleas of Columbia Cou.ty, to me directed, there will . exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outecry to the highest and best bidders [or cash, in the Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania on 1997 at

o'clock m., Eastern Standard Time, in the afternoon of the said
day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN loi of land.

SITUATE in Orange Township, Columbia County. Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as {ollows,
1o wit

BEGINNING at 2 "PK" nai! set in the centerline of Township Roure No. 351 leading from
Fennsvlvaniz State Route Neo. 4037 to Tewnship Route No. 570, said nail being 84,00 fee: distam
on 2 course running North 84 degrees 26 minuies UF seconds West from 2 "FR" Nail at the
Southeasi cornzr of Lot No. 2 (being other lands of Frank and Lvnne lanneille and Joseph and
Sarzh Cadareite; thence zlong and through other jands of szid lanneillo and Cadoretiz, Grantors
herein {of whizh this was formeriv & part) Souh 02 degress 00 minutes 90 seconds West 343,00 eeg
ic a rebar set: thence along and throegh the sarne North 86 degress OO0 minues 00 seconds We
38953 feette 2 "PRT Natl sct inthe cemterline of the aforemeniioned Townshin Rous No. I35
thence along the centerline of said Township Route No. 351 the following courses and gisiapces:
North 03 degrees 24 minutes 45 seconds East 274,52 feet to 2 point: Nend 03 deeress 30 minstes
20 seconds East 127 .80 feet to a point North 34 degrees 11 miputes (F seconds East 42 17 {2zt w0 2
point; MNerth 83 degrees 537 minutes 35 seconds East 61.68 feet 1o 2 poiot: Soulh 84 degrees 47
minutes 55 seconds East 172,15 fee: to & point; South §4 degrees 03 minutes 30 seconds East
11811 feet 10 & poing and South §2 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds Eas: 19,52 feel 1o ne place of
peglnming.

3t
)

CONTAINING 4 000 Acres of land in all.

he above described parcel of lang being subject 1 the Southeriv and Ezsierly one-hzif of the right-
of-way of Township Route No. 531,

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lo No. 4 and being more fully shown orn a
draft prepared by Drumbeller Surveving dated July 15, 198E.

AND BEING morz paniicuize]y described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piscs, pareel or wagi of lang,

SITUATED in Orangz Township. Columbiz County, Pennsvivania. bzing bounded ang describec as
folinws:

BEGINNING at & rebar st on the Southerly right-of-way line of Township Rovte No 1. said
rebar sel being a cornzr of Lot Noo 4 thense running along Lot Noo 0 South 02 de 00 minuizs
00 seconcs West. 426 58 feel 1 2 rebar sei whenee running aiong Lot No. 6, MNomh &6 degress OO0

c ‘> fest w2 vebar se1 on the Rasterly righi-of-way ling of Townshit
Reute No. 5351, thence running zleng the Ezsieriy right-of-way line of Township Route No. 351,
Nerth 03 degress 42 minutes 45 seconds East, 27467 {220 10 2 point: thence continuing aiong the
same. Nerh 05 degrees 10 minnies 20 seconds Easi. 123,57 fest 1o a poni thence conunuing along
1he same, Nort =2 deprees 19 minutes 48 seconds Zast, 26.36 feel (0 2 point: thence continving
elong the Southeriyv righi-oi-weay line ol Township Route No. 351, Nonb 80 degreses 23 minutes 17
seconds East, 57 38 f2¢0 (¢ 2 point: thence continuing aleng the same. Scuth B4 degre=s 48 minutes
37 sevonds Easi. 169.37 feet 1o 2 point thence contipuing along the same. South &4 degrees 03
minutes 23 seconds East. 118,06 feet 10 2 point. thence coninuing 2iong ihe same, South &5 degress
26 minutes 40 seconds Ezst, 20,03 feel to the place of beginmng.

o

5
5

.

CONTAINING 3.€237 acres of lend 2nd being more fully shovwn as Lot No. & on sunvey
subdivision plat eniled: "Proposed Stubdivision of Propzriv of Szrah 1. 2nd Joseph J. Cezdoren: and

Frank: ané Lynn Iznneilic” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associzies, Inc.. deted Februzrny 16,
. ans
1==2.

Tam PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8.2
RECORD OWNER
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Frank Jeaneillc and Lyane lannsillo, his wife by

Desd from Frank lanneillo and Lynne lannsilio. his wife and Joseph Cadorene and Sarah Cadceretie,
his wife dated 1/26/94 recorded 9/27/84 in Deed Book 580 Page 437

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
RE#2, RBox 83, Orangeville, PA, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest,that the Sheriff will on

, 1997, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEJZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Bankers Trust Company vs. Frank A. lamneillo
and Lynnme 0. Ianneille
SATID PREMISES WILL BE SOLD BY:

SHERIF¥I® OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

RICHARD F. STERN, Attorney
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HERIFT'S 5ALE

of 1996
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION N(J.:‘gr OF 1997 AND J.D.8B20 ISSUED OUT OF TR
COURY OF COMMOW PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALLE, BY VENDUE OR QUICRY 0O Tk HL( HEEST AND BEST BIDDER, 1OR CASH, IN THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE'S OIFE'ICL, COUR! HOUSE, WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSRURG,
PENMA. p ,

THURSDAY MARCH 20, 1987 AT 1000

IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL wHlS RIGHY, TITIL oD INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBLD
1OTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LANMD SITUAZED 10 Ul TOMNSHIP OF ORANGE  COUNIY OF COL-
UMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOULD AND DESURIBED s FOLILUWS, TO WIT:

ALL THAT CERTALN lov ol jand

SITUATE i Oraney Townshipn, Columbiz County

o Pemisylvang, Dounded and desoribed 2s fellows,
oWl

BFEGINNING a1 2 "PR” naid s20ns the conteriing of Township BRoule No. 321 Jeading from
FPeunsvlvams Stte Rome Noo 20537 w0 Townsiop Toote Noo 370, 521¢ nall 5,00 Teed distars
on a course running North B4 deeress 20 minues {5 seconds West from = " Nalloar ihe
Southeast cormner o Lot No. 2 (bheing other lands of Franiand

Lavnne lanneilio wnd Joseph and
Sarzh Cadorene; shenoe glong and throush oiber Jands of saic Tanneille zndg Cadorstie, Granters
herein {of which tng was fonmerly 2 pan) South 0% degrees 00 minutes 00 sozonds W

- AT
LRT =Ax

16w rebar ser thence alons and vuough the sarne North 86 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
FESGAR feer 1o x TPRY Nabosenin the comesine of the aforomaniens? Townshinp oute oo 50
thenge along the comterling of said Townslup Fovie Moo 231 the followsng courses and distansts:
Nonrh O3 degrees 22 miipoies 25 secomuds

rl

20 seeonds Bast 12780 feci (0 ¢ pom Nanh 34 desrees 31 minutes 03 seconds Easy 2= 07

A Lo 2
point, Nerdh 83 degress 57 minutes 33 saktmdr. Fzst 61,68 fest o 2 point: South & degress 40
minuies 33 seconds Zasi 172,15 f2el 0 @ point, South &2 derrees U, minuaies >0 seconds Hast

118,11 feet o 2 poiny, ang South B4 deoiees ,6 minutes 0% seconds Ersi 19032 feer 1o tne place of
beoinning.

CORNTAINING 4000

L]

Acres of dand 1o all.

The above deseribed parce! of Jand being subject w the Southerls and Ezsteriv one-hell of the nght
of-way of Township Boute Ne. 531,

The above described parce] of land beint designated

as Lot No. 4 ang boing more fullv shown on a
relt prepared by Diumheller Surveving daied July 15, 1958

AND BEING more particoiarhy described at follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN pizgs, parcel or trac of land.

SITUATED i Cranes Townstiz, Columbiz County, Pepnsvivaiua, buing bounded and destribec as
follows:

BEGINNING at 2 rebar s21 on the Southerly righi-of-way line of Townsbip Route ™c.
rehas st heine z corner of Lot Noo 40 thonse runuice 2lone Lot Noo 2. Souih 04 dzgress 00 minuizs
0O szeonds Wes:, £20.38 feul 10 & rehar sel 1izncs running aong Lot oo 6 Nomh 80 4
mipates 21 seconds Wesi 272 03 {oot 1o @ rebar sot on the Easteriy righi-ol-way linz of Townsing
Foste No. 351, thenes ransung o the Lesterly right-of-way line of Townskip Roviz No.
Norh O degress 42 e 45 seconts ]-'_?.51_ T fee in 2 poinic honc: COMLDULNZ 2iong
same, MNorth 0° degrzes 10 munuges 20 e 357 fect to & povme thonge conuinuing aiong
the sarmc, Nomn 37 deprees 1C minutes 48 secends Fast, 26.36 fegi 10 2 point ihence continuing
aleng the Southoriy sighi-of-way jine of Township Route No. 231, Nonh 20 d-:g*“-: 25 minwes 15
szeconds East, 37.38 feer 10 2 point thence continuing along the same. South &4 d

37 seconds East, 105,37 feei to 2 point: thenoe continuing along the same. Soulh Y degorees 2

miputes 23 s=conds kast, 11608 fret 1¢ 2 pomnt: thence continuing along the same, Soudi &4 degrees
26 minuatzs 40 seconds Zast 2503 feet 1o the place of beginmng,

CONTAINING 30927 aores o dopo &
subdivis 101 pat eniiaed:
Frank and
100%.

5t bemng more {uliv shown as Lot Neo ©oon sarmver
"Propesed Subdivision of Preperty of Serah 1 and Jossph T Cedorans anu

3 Lann Tznneilio” ar propaed by Ted Lo QOman and Assosiates, ino., dxted February 16

TaX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-01-8-2

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Frank lanneillo and Lynnz Jznneille, his wife by
Eé"d {rom Frani: lznneitlo and Lynnz Jauneiilo, his wife and Joseph Cadorette and Sarah Cadersue,
his wifs daisd 1/26/G4 recorded ©/77494 in Desd Book 550 Page 45

TMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which hes the address of
Ri#2, Box 83, Orangeville, PA, Coluwrbia County, Pennsvlvania



